
CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial LLC		l12/31/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media Source, Inc.	
Street Address:	7858 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Plain City	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2856799		DARBY CREEK PUBLISHING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-3939

Email: kjkopczyk@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Kathie J. Kopczyk
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-740005/KJK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathie J. Kopczyk
Signature:	/Kathie J. Kopczyk/
Signature:	/Kathie J. Kopczyk/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0038

900151036

Date:	12/31/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC177#page1.tif source=DOC177#page2.tif source=DOC177#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0039

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 31st day of December, 2009, given

by FREEPORT FINANCIAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent (the

"Agent") with principal offices at 500 W. Madison Street, Chicago, IL 60661, to MEDIA

SOURCE, INC. (the "Grantor"), a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 7858 Industrial

Parkway, Plain City, OH 43064, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks and trademark licenses more particularly set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as described in that certain Security

Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2007, between the Agent, the Grantor and the other parties

thereto (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Marks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the

Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on April

18, 2007, at Reel 3524, Frame 0830 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0040

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> FREEPORT FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent

Name: Joseph V Walker
Title: MD

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0041

Schedule A

Marks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DARBY CREEK PUBLISHING	2856799	6/22/2004

CLI-1765784v1

RECORDED: 12/31/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0042